
ua9- RETURN BY MONDAY, NOVEMBER 25 

Final 1996 Division Dll Cumulative FootbalD Statistics Report 
institution S a l i s b u r y S t . Univ for 

( N O ) 
games 

(Do not include postseason games) 
Head coach Joe R o t e l l i n i 

Conference name ( Independent ) 

Season record. 

Conference record. 

A - .5 - n 
(won) (lost) (tied) 

(won) (tost) (tied) 

Pliyer 
Coda 

I 

I3L 

7 
11 
<J 

4 
S 

3 
d 

IS 

iO 

B 
(> 

14 

First and Last Name 

Brian B les s ing 

Myron Dent 

Mike Okoh 

Mac James 

Mike Muldoon 

Kris Kershaw 

Jeff Dolch 

Brian Doyle 

Ryan Brooks 

Steve Boyd 

Mike Moss 

Boll Kabwasa 

Brad Wheedleton 

George Mayer 

Tim Jones 

Tony H i l l 

Tyrone Smith 

Doug Payne 

Er ic McDuffie 

TEAM TOTALS 

OPPONENTTOTALS 

a 

Jr 
So 

J r 

J r 

S r 

J r 

So 

J r 

So 

Sr 

So 

So 

Sr 

Sr 

Sr 

So 

Sr 

Sr 

F r 

Pot 

RP 

RB 

RB 

RB 

WR 

QB 

QB 

WR 

TE 

WR 

WR 

WR 

P 

K 

DB 

DB 

DB 

DB 

DB 

G 

8 

9 

8 

3 

9 

8 

3 

9 

9 

9 

7 

8 

9 

9 

9 

8 

9 

9 

8 

9 

9 

RUSHING 

Ruthet 

98 

41 

65 

20 

11 

44 

5 

292 

Hat 

t ^ q 

316 

189 

79 

- 6 

-204 

29 

688 

TOl 

3 

8 

1 

0 

0 

1 

1 

15 

PASSIHG 

Att 

58 

173 

12 

2 

245 

Comp 

28 

94 

7 

0 

129 

lnt 

2 

5 

1 

0 

8 

Yanlt 

385 

1200 

75 

0 

1660 

TOt 

1 

7 

0 

0 

9 

TOTAL OFF • 

Playt 

98 

41 

65 

69 

217 

17 

2 

537 

Yirdt 

339 

316 

189 

379 

996 

104 

0 

2348 

RECElVIliG 

Ho 

5 

3 

4 

24 

14 

37 

19 

12 

5 

129 

Yanli 

45 

58 

4 

382 

284 

378 

245 

122 

45 

1660 

TDl 

0 

0 

0 

2 

4 

0 

2 

0 

0 

8 

PASSINTRET 

No 

4 

2 

2 

2 

1 

14 

Yardt 

44 

27 

15 

0 

26 

182 

TOt 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

Ho 

43 

45 

PUNTIHG 

Yardt 

1601 

1601 

PUHTRHURHS 

Ho 

19 

2 

1 

23 

Yaidt 

283 

9 

19 

315 

TDt 

0 

0 

0 

0 

10 RETURNS 1 

Ho 

3 

1 

15 

1 

2 

6 

31 

Yardt 

46 

8 

293 

7 

24 

74 

478 

TDt 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

421 1459 12 249 131 14 1418 6 670 2877 131 1418 [ 6 1 7 97 1 43 1428 17 90 | 3 4 637 1 1 

IMPORTANT The national per game rank 
mgs are based on games an Individual 
actually plays it is a game played if he Is 
in the lineup for even one play whether or 
not he touches the ball 

Total 
TDt 

3 

8 

1 

2 

1 

1 

4 

2 

OtlenilvaXPIt 

Klein 
Att 

19 

24 21 

Made 

17 

19 

21 19 15 

Run/Patt 
Att 

1 

1 

1 

Made 

1 

1 

0 

Flail Goalt I 
Att 

12 

3 2 12 

Made 

8 

Total 
Pointt 

18 

50 

6 

0 

14 

6 

6 

24 

0 

12 

0 

0 

0 

41 

0 

0 

0 

8 191 

2 1 6 4 I l6l | 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPP 

FiRST DOWNS 

Rush 

LL 

78 

Pass 

60 

63 

Pen 

14 

17 

Total 

118 

158 

PENALTiES 

No 

70 

92 

Yards 

585 

792 

FUMBLES 

No 

24 

27 

Lost 

10 

15 

SCORiNG 
Defensive X Pts 

Kick Reiums 
Att Made 

Int 
Att Made 

-

Sat 

0 

3 

PUNTS 

Had BIkd 

2 

1 

FUM JLE RETURNS 

No 

9 > 
10 

Yards 

15 

0 

TD 

0 

0 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA-POINT RETURNS 
Kick Retums Interceptlona 
Player AtL Mada Player Att Made 

NCAA 11298-10/96 



/ \{J\^ 
Institution S a l i s b u r y S t a t e U n i v e r s i t y 

OPPONENT. ^ , ^ 

1 Delaware V a l l e v 

1996 RESULTS 
OWN OPP ATTEND-

SCORE SCORE OT SITE ANCE 

40 

2 Col of New J e r s e y 14 

3 M e t h o d i s t 3 "C^ 28 

4 F r o s t b u r g S t a t e 3 

5 C a t h o l i c 0 ^ ' ^ 8 _ 

6 Chowan 0 ^ ^ ^ 23 

117 

21 

28 

26 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

H 

1071 

955 

488 

1800 

2932 

1329 

OWN OPP ATTEND-
OPPONENT SCORE SCORE OT SITE ANCE 

7 Weslev ^Cpl>r} Z _ 39 H 1551 

8 Bethany C ^ O 17 20 H _ 420 

9 Sue B e n n e t t 51 10 

10 

11 

For site use 1-1 for home A for away and N for neutral 

791 

1996 LONG PLAYS 
Please list your players with the following mimmums rushing and passing - 80 yards, interception and kickoff returns - 90 
yards, punt returns - 80 yards, punts - 70 yards, field goals - 45 yards Forward-pass plays should show combined yardage of 
pass and run, listing passer first, then the receiver 

Yards Own piayer(s) Opponent Type of play Scored'' 

82 Myron Dent Delaware V a l l e v Rian Yes 

1996 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List only those surpassing the mimmums shown at left 

(Mm) 
80 

500 

55 
300 

80 
35 

500 
7 

15 
275 

5 

5 
200 
250 

40 
400 

(Mm) 
105 
750 

90 
600 

80 
45 

600 
7 

35 
25 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHiNG 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown receptions 
RUNBACKS 
Interceptions (No) 
Punt-return yards 
Kickoff-return yards 
ALL-PURPOSE 
Plays 
Yards 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Total first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles 

Total Player Opponent 

1996 TEAM SiNGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Total Opponent 

CAREER LEADERS 
List any players in the following categones who played in 1996 and surpassed any of the mimmums indicated in parentheses 
Statistics should not include postseason games Under "Years," list the actual seasons of varsity competition, e g , 1993-96 

TOTAL OFFENSE (4.000 yards) 

RUSHING ^2.200 yardsj 

Years Games Plays 

Years Games Rushes Net Yards 

Yards 

TD 

PASSING (325 completions or 4.200 yards) Years Games AtL Comp lnt Yards TD 

RECEIVING (120 catches or 3.000 yards) circle oosmon (WR SE FL TE WB RB) Years Games Catches Yards TD 

PUNTiNG (Mm 100 ounts and 40 5 ava) 

SCORING (Mm 250 points^ 

INTERCEPTiONS (Mm 25 interceptions) 

HELD GOALS M m 35 made) 

Years Games Punts Yards Avg 

Years Games TDs PATs FGs Pts 

Years 

Years 

Games 

Games 

Int 

AtL 

Yards 

Made 

TD 

Long 

L 


