12						Fir	nal	19	96	Di	visi	on			I BY M LIMI	onday Jativ de posts		EMBER	25 bal	II S	tati	sti	cs	Repo	ort							ings actu in th	are ba	ased o ys Itis o for ev	on game s a gam ven one	al per ga es an in ne played play wi	ndividu	
Ins	stitution	Salisbu	ry St	t. l	Jniv	/		for	9		games							Rotell						Season re		4	-	5	- 0		[				Jai			
									(No )	)					/-		、									(won)		(lost)		(tied)	)							
											Co	nfere	ence n	ame	(Ind	lepend	ent)			_			_ Con	ference re	ecord		-	(lost)	-	(tied)	<u> </u>	,						
		Test and Last M						RUSHING			PASSI	10			1 70	TAL OFF		RECEIVING		<b>.</b>	ASS INT RI		<b>.</b>	BINTING	<b></b> -	. ,		(iosi)						ensive X F				
Player Code		irst and Last Na	ame	GL	Pos	G	Rushes	Net	10	)s Att	Comp		Yards	TŪs		Yards	No	Yards	TDa	-	Yards	TDs		PUNTING Yards	No	PUNT RETUR Yards	TDs	No	KO RETU Yarda			TDs	Att Ma	de Att	Made	Field Go Att M		fotal Points
1	Brian	Blessi	no	Jr	RR	8	98	339	3						98	339	5	45	0													3		Т				18
	1	n Dent	<u>.</u>				41	316			1		1		41	316	3	58		1		1	1				1	3		60	-1 1	8						50
12	Mike				RB		65	189		1					65	189	4	4		+			<u>†</u>								$\dashv$	Ť		+-			-+	6
-	Mac J	-			RB		20	79			+	+				107	┿┈	<u> </u>	+			+	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	+		+	1		8 0	┥┝	╧╋		╋	╉┯┦	$\square$	+	
<i>·</i>	1	Muldoor		Sr	-	9	11	-6	+-	58	28	2	385		69	379	24	382	2	+		+						1			┥┝	2				<del> </del>		0 14
9		Kershaw			QB	r i	44	-204	+-	173	94	+	1200	+ -	217	996	24	502			-	+			1				<u> </u>	+	┥┝	$\frac{2}{1}$		╀			+	
-	╉┅╌╌╍╼		• •••·-		<u> </u>				+-			+		†		<u> </u>	+		+	<b>-</b>		+	╉────		+		+		<u> </u>	+	┥┝	<u>+</u>		╀	0	┢╌┼╴	-+	6
<u>4</u>	<b> </b>	Dolch			QB	11	5	29	1	12	7	+ -	/3	50	17	104		-	+-			-								+	┥┠	$\frac{1}{\cdot}$	_	+	┼─┦	┟╌┼╴	-+	6
	t	n Doyle			WR				+-	+		<b>}</b>		┢			14	284	+	╂─					19	283	0	15	1	1		4	-+	+	+	┢─┼╴	-+	24
		Brooks			TE							+		+			37	378	+	┢		+	┣—-	<u> </u>				1		7 0	┥┝	_	<u> </u> _	+	<b>↓</b> ′	┢━╋╴		0
2	Steve	e Boyd			WR									-		ļ	19	245	2	_					<b> </b>				<b> </b>		–   -	2			<u>                                     </u>	$\vdash$	$\rightarrow$	12
	Mike	Moss		So	WR	7		ļ								-	12	122	0	<b>_</b>	-	_	<u> </u>					-	1	_	_   -			$\downarrow$	<u> </u> '	$\square$	$\rightarrow$	0
	Bolı	Kabwasa	1	So	WR	8		ļ		<u> </u>	ļ	<u> </u>				-	5	45	0			1	<b> </b>						<b>_</b>		┥┟			$\bot$	<u>                                     </u>	$\square$	$ \rightarrow $	0
15	Brad	Wheedle	eton	Sr	Р	9				2	0	0	0	0	2	0							43	1601												$\square$		0
10	Georg	ge Mayer	:	Sr	к	9										_																	19 1	١7		12	8	41
8	Tim J	Jones		Sr	DB	9														4	44	0			2	9	0											
6	Tony	H111		So	DB	8														2	27	0						2	24	4 0								
14	Tyror	ne Smith	ı	Sr	DB	9														2	15	0			1	19	0											0
	Doug	Payne		Sr	DB	9														2	0	0																0
	Eric	McDuff	Le	Fr	DB	8						T								1	26	0						6	74	40				$\Box$				0
	TEAM T	OTALS				9	292	688	8 1	5 245	5 129	8	1660	9	537	2348	129	1660	8	14	182	1	45	1601	23	315	0	31	478	8 0	2	4	21 1	93	2	12	8 1	191
	OPPON	ENT TOTAL	S			9	421	1459	9 1	2 249	0 131	14	1418	6	670	2877	131	1418	6	17	97	1	43	1428	17	90	Τ	34	63	7 1	2	1	19 1	15 2	1	6	4 1	161
			FIRST	DO	NNS			PENA	ALTI	ËS	F	UME	LES			SCORING		PUNT	S	FUN	BLE RE	TUR	RNS	-		INDI	VIDU	L DE	FENS	IVE E	EXTRA	I-PC		IETU	RNS			
	Team Totals	Rush	Pass	Per	n	Tota	at	No	Y	/ards	No		Lost	F		Defensive X F turns Ir	ts	Saf Had B	kd	No	Yards		TD	Kick Retu Player	IMS			Att.	Made		intercepti Player	BNB				Att	Mad	je
	OWN		60	14		118	,	70	<u> </u>	585	24	-+	10		_ <u></u>	All				<b>1</b>	15			1							<u> </u>							

ł

0 0

- 1

OPP NCAA 11298-10/96

63 17

4675					2							
Institution S	alisbury State			1996 RE		3						
		OPP		ATTEND-		OPPONEN'	Ŧ	OWN	OPP	· • •	OITE	ATTEND
	ENT 1315 SCORE			ANCE				SCORE	39		H	ANCE 1551
	<u>Valley 40</u> 5325	0	<u> </u>	_1071		esley 50		7				
	New Jersey 14	<u>117</u>	<u> </u>	955	<u>8 Be</u>	thany O	5125		20		<u>H</u>	420
3 Methodis	st 3110 28	21	A	488	9 S1	<u>ie Bennet</u>	t	<u> </u>	10		<u>A</u>	
4 Frostbur	1830	28	А	_1800	10							
5 Catholic	-	26	 A	2932	11							
	h0/-											
<u>6 Chowan</u>	0966 23	0		<u>1329</u>		site use H for ho	erne Afo	or away and N	N for neutral			
yards, punt	<u>our</u> players with th returns – 80 yards, , listing passer first	punts - 70 ya	inimums rds, field	1996 LON rushing I goals – 4	and pa	ssing - 80	yard: Dass p	s, interce plays sho	ption and uld show	d kick com	coff ret	urns – 90 /ardage c
Yards		, men me rece olayer(s)		Opp	onent			Type of p	nlav		S	cored?
82	Myron Den	• • • •	<b>D</b> -						Лау			
		<b></b>	<u>De</u>	laware	varie		<u>Run</u>				Yes	-
			 6 INDIV	IDUAL SI	NGLE-	GAME HIGI	 HS					
(Mın )	TOTAL OFFENS	-	hose <u>su</u> <b>Tota</b> i		he mini	mums show Playe		eft		0	ppone	nt
(IIIII) 80	Plays			-		iaye				J,		
500	Yards RUSHING											
55 300	Rushes Net yards											
500	PASSING	<u> </u>		. <u></u>								
80	Attempts											
35 500	Completions Yards											
500	Touchdown pass	ses										
	RECEIVING											
15	Catches											
275 5	Yards Touchdown rece	ntions										
5	RUNBACKS	pilons										
5	Interceptions (No											
200 250	Punt-return yards Kickoff-return yai											
250	ALL-PURPOSE	<u> </u>										·
40	Plays											
400	Yards											
			1996 TE	AM SING	LE-GA	ME HIGHS						
(Mın )	TOTAL OFFENS	SE .	Total					Орро	onent			
105	Plays											
750	Yards <b>RUSHING</b>											
90	Rushes											
600	Net yards											
00	PASSING											
80 45	Attempts Completions	<b>_</b>						. <u> </u>				
600	Yards											
7	Touchdown pass	es										
35	MISCELLANEO Total first downs	05										
25	Penalties											
10	Fumbles				Ē							
Statistics sho	ers in the following uld <u>not</u> include pos	tseason game	no playe	CAREER L d in 1996 r "Years," l	and su	rpassed an actual sease	ons of	varsity c	ompetitio	on, e (	'ın par g , 199	3-96
	ENSE (4,000 yards	<u>)</u>				Yea	<u> </u>	Games		ays		Yards
RUSHING (2		4 200	V		'ears	Games	Rus		Net Yar	ds Yard	<u></u>	TD 
	25 completions or		Yea			Att.  Years	Con Gan	·	nt 	Yard Yard		TD
	(120 catches or 3,0		iosition (WF	N SE FL (E V	VD HB) -	Years	Gan		Punts	Yard		Avg
<u>. eurinad (n</u>	ivo pulito allu						-	r				3

Years Games Punts Yards Avg PUNTING (Min 100 punts and 40 5 avg ) SCORING (Min 250 points) Years TDs PATs FGs Pts Games Yards TD INTERCEPTIONS (Min 25 interceptions) Years Games Int FIELD GOALS (Min 35 made) Att. Made Long Years Games